10.06
Prop.-D.
10
 General technical features
 Pneumatic features
 Electrical features
 Accuracy
 Adjustment

 mm mm mm  l/min*1 max.  bar % G/NPT bar  €
E
Order example:
PQ3EE-C1
Technical details: see previous page
 PRK-A PRK-C
 Single loop regulator PQ3/PQ4/PQ6
 coupling socket M16 x 0.75, 7-pin with 2 m cable straight PRK-A2L 31,00
     angular PRK-C2L 40,00
 mounting bracket made of steel  for PQ3 PQKT-01 31,00
 mounting bracket made of steel   for PQ4/PQ6 PQKT-02 41,00
 Accessories, enclosed
 4-20 mA input and monitor signal PQ . IC- . .  +100,00
 Special options, add the appropriate letter
PQ3EE-10
PQ4EE-10
0...0.1 bar/35 bar
Description Closed loop electronic pressure regulator consisting of two solenoid valves, an internal pressure
 transducer, and an electronic control circuit mounted to an integral volume booster. The pressure
  is controlled by activating the solenoid valves, which apply pressure to the pilot side of the volume
 booster.
Single loop Pressure is controlled by two solenoid valves. One valve functions as inlet control, the other as exhaust.
 The pressure outlet is measured by an internal pressure transducer which provides a feedback signal to
 the electronic controls. This feedback signal is compared with the command input signal. Any difference
 between the two signals causes one of the two solenoid valves to open, allowing flow into or out of the
 system. Accurate pressure is maintained by these two valves.
0 ... 10 V input and feedback signal
supply voltage 24 V DC,  with coupling socket
PROPORTIONAL PRESSURE REGULATOR WITH HIGH ACCURACY AND HIGH FLOW PQ3…PQ6
Proport.
pressure
10Product group
 51 123 34  700     1 0,25 1∕4˝  NPT   0 … 0,1 PQ3EE-C1 805,00
         1    0 … 0,5 PQ3EE-C5 805,00
            2    0 … 1,0 PQ3EE-01 805,00
          3   0 … 2,0 PQ3EE-02 805,00
        7   0 … 4,0 PQ3EE-04 805,00
        7   0 … 6,0 PQ3EE-06 805,00
      9   0 … 8,0 PQ3EE-08 805,00
     15   0 …  10 PQ3EE-10 805,00
     15  3∕8˝  NPT 0 …  12 PQ3EE-12 1.390,00
     24   0 …  16 PQ3EE-16 1.390,00
     24   0 …  20 PQ3EE-20 1.390,00
     38   0 …  25 PQ3EE-25 1.390,00
     38   0 …  30 PQ3EE-30 1.390,00
     38   0 …  35 PQ3EE-35 1.390,00
 77 175 65 2 000     1 0,4 1∕2˝  NPT  0 … 0,1 PQ4EE-C1 1.210,00
         1    0 … 0,5 PQ4EE-C5 1.210,00
            2   0 … 1,0 PQ4EE-01 1.210,00
          3   0 … 2,0 PQ4EE-02 1.210,00
        7   0 … 4,0 PQ4EE-04 1.210,00
        7   0 … 6,0 PQ4EE-06 1.210,00
        9   0 … 8,0 PQ4EE-08 1.210,00
     15   0 …  10 PQ4EE-10 1.210,00
 77 175 65 2 000     1 0,4 3∕4˝  NPT  0 … 0,1 PQ6EE-C1 1.210,00
         1    0 … 0,5 PQ6EE-C5 1.210,00
            2   0 … 1,0 PQ6EE-01 1.210,00
          3   0 … 2,0 PQ6EE-02 1.210,00
        7   0 … 4,0 PQ6EE-04 1.210,00
        7   0 … 6,0 PQ6EE-06 1.210,00
        9   0 … 8,0 PQ6EE-08 1.210,00
     15   0 …  10 PQ6EE-10 1.210,00
*1 at 8 bar inlet pressure and 6 bar outlet pressure